takes the value 1 if the firm is involved in a seasoned equity offering in the year of the switch, and 0 otherwise. DMEET

takes the value 1 if the firm met or beat at least one CFO forecast, and 0 otherwise. ROA is operating income divided by total

assets. SIZE is the natural logarithm of total assets. TQt is Tobin’s q computed as market value of equity, plus total liabilities

divided by total assets at the end of the IFRS adoption year, denoted as t. ΔTQ is the difference in Τobin’s q between t and t-

1.  SalesGr is the percentage difference in firm revenue between year t and t-1. IND_Q is the median industry TQ. CL takes

the value 1 if the firm is listed on a U.S. stock exchange and 0 otherwise. Analyst Following, is the number of analysts who

have issued at least one recommendation for the company in year t. FOLL is the natural logarithm Analyst Following.  PPE

is the ratio of Property Plant and Equipment to total sales. ΔROA04 is the difference in net income for year 2004 reported

under IFRS and under UK GAAP. a,b,c denote significance at the 1%, 5%,  and 10% level, respectively.

Panel A: Classification choice variables

 Mean values Median Values

DCFFA=1

N=74

DCFFA=0

N=155

Difference DCFFA=1

N=74

DCFFA=0

N=155

Difference

DLOSS 0.108 0.084 0.024 0 0 0

Altman 2.343 2.219 0.124 2.119 2.122 -0.003

ΔLEV 0.034 -0.008 0.042
b
 0.031 0.010 0.021

Binding 0.297 0.368 -0.071 0 0 0

Public_debt% 0.072 0.022 0.050
b
 0 0 0

b

Materiality 0.123 0.135 -0.012 0.103 0.108 -0.005

CFO_COV 0.108 0.064 0.044 0 0 0

Acc_Exp 0.540 0.626 -0.086 1 1 0

B_Ind 0.501 0.513 -0.012 0.500 0.500 0

Board Size 9.257 8.413 0.844
a
 9 8 1

a

BS 2.198 2.092 0.106
a
 2.197 2.079 0.118

a

Auditor 0.946 0.929 0.017 1 1 0

Audit_Fees 0.001 0.001 0
c
 0.001 0.001 0

CFO_FOR 0.662 0.735 -0.073 1 1 0

CFO/OI 1.041 1.133 -0.092 1.034 1.036 -0.002

DSEO 0.189 0.271 -0.082 0 0 0
c

DMEET 0.622 0.542 0.080 1 1 0

ROA 0.115 0.105 0.010 0.110 0.106 0.004

SIZE  13.702 13.387 0.315 13.397 13.154 0.243

39

Panel B: Additional valuation variables

 Mean values Median Values

N=224 DCFFA=1 DCFFA=0 Difference DCFFA=1 DCFFA=0 Difference

TQ 1.893 1.741 0.152 1.633 1.529 0.104
c

ΔTQ (N=220) 0.035 0.062 -0.027 0.019 0.060 -0.041

SalesGr 0.178 0.142 0.036 0.053 0.072 -0.019

IND_Q 1.625 1.601 0.024 1.542 1.542 0

LEV 0.619 0.603 0.016 0.605 0.608 -0.003

CL 0.315 0.252 0.063 0 0 0

Analyst Following 12.113 10.143 1.970 12 8 4
b

FOLL 1.669 1.590 0.079 2.197 1.792 0.405

ΔROA
04 -0.076 -0.011 -0.065 -0.004 -0.007 0.003

PPE 0.419 0.447 -0.028 0.229 0.174 0.055

40

TABLE 2:  Correlations
The table presents correlation coefficients and their corresponding significance (in second row). Panel A presents correlations of the variables in the classification choice model. Panel B

represents correlations of the variables in the valuation model. DCFFA takes the value 1 if interest paid is classified in cash flows from financing activities and 0 if in cash flows from operating

activities. DLOSS takes the value 1 if the company reported losses during year t and 0 otherwise. Altman is Altman (1968) Z score. LEV, is total liabilities over total assets. ΔLEV is the